

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
TO SERVE BENDER'S CREEK  
CITY OF HOUSTON; HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
MAY 2, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
MAY 3, 2019  
2284-1001 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$361,068.75
2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$489,470.00
3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$518,301.60

G.W. PHILLIPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUBMITTED A BID FOR THIS PROJECT, HOWEVER THEIR BID WAS NOT PREPARED ON THE MOST CURRENT BID PROPOSAL FORM AS ISSUED BY ADDENDUM NO. 1 AND THEREFORE, CANNOT BE TABULATED.

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/100



I, Steven Perez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
 TO SERVE BENDER'S CREEK  
 CITY OF HOUSTON; HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 2, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 2284-1001 (9.2)**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP		3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>									
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF THE DETENTION BASIN AND FILL AREAS, (INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND PROOFROLLING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	47.3	\$3,000.00	\$141,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$283,800.00	\$7,042.00	\$333,086.60	
2. OFF SITE CHIPPING AND HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL INCLUDING ANY HAUL BOXES, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	47.3	\$3,550.00	\$167,915.00	\$2,500.00	\$118,250.00	\$3,400.00	\$160,820.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$309,815.00</b>		<b>\$402,050.00</b>		<b>\$493,906.60</b>	
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1. INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AS LOCATED ON PLANS, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
2. INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,595	\$2.25	\$26,088.75	\$4.00	\$46,380.00	\$1.00	\$11,595.00	
3. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$23,315.00	\$23,315.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
4. INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR EXISTING INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
5. AIR BRIDGE FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING PIPELINE EASEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
6. SURFACE PUMPING (SURFACE WATER CONTROL) INCLUDE ANY PUMPING REQUIRED FOR CLEARING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7. 30 CY TRASH CONTAINER CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM THE PROPERTY, ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30 CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THIS CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$51,253.75</b>		<b>\$87,420.00</b>		<b>\$24,395.00</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$309,815.00</b>		<b>\$402,050.00</b>		<b>\$493,906.60</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$51,253.75</b>		<b>\$87,420.00</b>		<b>\$24,395.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$361,068.75</b>		<b>\$489,470.00</b>		<b>\$518,301.60</b>	

